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 2012-13 Athletic Calendar
Important Dates

First Day of Instruction


August 14

First allowable 


Fall Practice


Monday, August 13
Fall Contest


Friday, August 24
Winter Practice

Monday, November 5
Winter Contest

Monday, November 16
Spring Practice

Monday, February 11
Spring Contest

Friday, February 22
Admission Day



Friday, August 31 
LAUSD Holiday - No Practice/No Games at LAUSD facility
Labor Day – Holiday


Monday, September 3
LAUSD Holiday - No Practice, No Games
Rosh Hashanah Begins


Sunday, Sept. 16 Sundown & Monday, Sept. 17 

LAUSD Unassigned – voluntary practice
Unassigned day (Yom Kippur)

Wednesday, September 26
LAUSD Unassigned – Voluntary Practice
Veteran’s Day Observed


November 12

LAUSD Holiday - No Practice/No Games
Thanksgiving Holiday:
November 22 & 23 – (No practice 22nd) teams currently in playoffs can have volunteer practice or games on the 23rd
Winter Recess



December 17 – January 6 - Single Track, Early Start, BTC






December 17 – January 2 – Year round
Second Semester Begins


January 7
Martin Luther King Day


January 21 (LAUSD Holiday - No Practice/No Games)

Presidents Day



February 18 (LAUSD Holiday - No Practice/No Games)
Spring Recess



March 25 – March 29
Single Track & Early Start
Cesar Chavez Day (Unassigned)

April 1 (Unassigned - Volunteer Practice)

Memorial Day
May 27 (No Practice except for teams currently in playoffs)
Pupil Free







Single Track

August 13, June 5







Multi Track

N/A

Unassigned Date







Single Track

September 17 & 26







Multi Track

N/A 

Furlough Days (LAUSD)


Single Track

November 19, 20, 21



June 3, 4, 5

Multi Track A
November 19, 20, 21



Feb. 11, June 27 & 28

Multi Track B
Nov. 19, 20, 21



May 6, June 27 & 28

Multi Track C
Nov. 19, 20, 21



March 25, June 27 & 28

Multi Track D
Nov. 8, 9 & 13




May 6 & 7

Last Day of Instruction (LAUSD)

Single Track

June 4
Multi Track
Track D
May 6
A, B & C
June 28
Professional Development Dates (LAUSD – Single Track)
August
21 & 28
Sept.

11 & 25

Oct.

9 & 23

Nov.

13 & 27

Dec.

4

Jan.

29

Feb.

26

March

19

April

2
Eligibility Check Dates (LAUSD) TBD
Single Track Schools:  
Mid Term
Final Report



Fall Semester

10/17/12
12/19/12


Spring Semester
3/20/13
6/10/13
Multi Track: Four Track
A Track

Fall Semester

11/21/12
12/19/12

Spring Semester
5/15/13
7/3/13


B Track





Fall Semester

10/10/12
12/19/12



Spring Semester
4/2/13
7/3/13


C Track





Fall Semester

11/21/12
12/19/12



Spring Semester
5/15/13
7/3/13


D Track





Fall Semester

10/10/12
11/21/12




Spring Semester
4/3/13
5/11/13
Eligibility Rosters Due:

Fall Sports



Monday, August 29
Winter Sports


Friday, November 16
Spring Sports


Friday, February 22
Meetings

IAC Meetings


September 10, November 5, January 28, March 11,

& April 29
IAC Rules Committee

August 7, September 18, October 23, November 






27January 15, February 15, March 19, & May 7
AD/AP Meeting


Wednesday, August 8 @ Bravo Medical Magnet
AD Meetings


September 5, October 24, February 25, April 24
Coaches Meetings

Fall

Cross Country

Wednesday, August 22, 4:30 @ Roybal
Football


Saturday, June 9, 8:00 AM 

@ Pasadena City College, Hutto-Patterson Gymnasium
Golf (Girls)


Tuesday May 15, 2012, 5:00 PM @ Venice HS, Bungalow 53
Tennis (Girls)

Wednesday, August 15, 4:30 @ Roybal
Volleyball (Girls)

Saturday, August 11, 9:00 AM @ Van Nuys
Water Polo (Boys)

Tuesday, August 21, 4:30 PM 2 @ Contreras LC
Winter

Basketball


Tuesday, October 9 @ Roybal LC






Girls – 4:00 PM 
Boys – 6:00 PM

Soccer



Wednesday, October 10, 4:30 PM @ Roybal LC




Girls
4:00 – 6:00 PM
Boys
6:00 – 8:00 PM
Water Polo (Girls)

Thursday, October 25, 5:00 PM @ Contreras LC

Wrestling


Monday, October 1, 5:00 PM @ Monroe HS

Spring

Baseball


Thursday, February 7, 4:30 PM @ Contreras LC, PE Classroom

Golf (Boys)


Monday, October 22, 5:00 PM @ Venice HS – Bungalow 53

Lacrosse


Wednesday, November 14, 3:00 PM @ Athletics Office Suite 216
Softball


Wednesday, February 6, 4:30 @ Roybal
Swimming


Monday, February 4, 5:00 PM @ Roybal
Tennis
 (Boys)

Tuesday, February 5, 4:00 @ Roybal
Track



Tuesday, February 5, 5:30 @ Roybal
Volleyball (Boys)

Tuesday, February 5, 4:30 PM @ Venice
Seeding Meetings

Fall Sports

Cross Country


Friday, November 2, 8:00 AM @ Athletics Office

Golf (Girls)


Monday, October 22, 4:00 PM @ Venice HS – Bungalow 53
Boys Water Polo

Thursday, October 25, 4:00 PM @ Contreras
Girls Volleyball

Tuesday, October 30, 10:00 AM @ Venice HS
Girls Tennis


Monday, October 29, 4:00 PM @ Athletics Office

Football


Saturday, November 3, 9:00 AM @ Athletics Office

Winter Sports

Girls Water Polo

Monday, February 4 @ Roybal LC, 4 PM

Basketball


Saturday, February 9 @ Roybal, MPR






Boys 9:00 AM / Girls 11:00 AM

Wrestling


Tuesday, February 19, 5:00 PM @ Monroe HS, Room 130

Soccer



Saturday, February 9 @ Birmingham





Girls 8:00 AM / Boys 10:00 AM




Spring Sports

Boys Volleyball

Tuesday, April 30 (Time TBD) @ Venice HS, Room 154

Baseball


Wednesday, May 15, 9:00 AM @ Athletics Office
Golf (Boys)


Tuesday, May 14, 4:00 PM @ Venice – Bungalow 53
Softball


May 8, 4:00 PM @ Athletics Office
Tennis (Boys)


Monday, April 29, 4:00 PM @ Athletics Office
Championship Dates
Fall Sports

Golf (Girls)


Monday, October 29 @ Balboa Golf Course

Water Polo (Boys)

Wednesday, November 7 @ LA Valley College
Team Tennis


Invitational – November 8 @ Cheviot Hills





City - Friday, November 9 @ Balboa Recreation Center

Cross Country


Saturday, November 17 @ Pierce College
Volleyball (Girls)

Saturday, November 17 @ Venice HS
Football


Eightman
Friday, November 16 @ Contreras LC




Division II
Saturday, December 1 @ East Los Angeles College




Division I
Saturday, December 1 @ East Los Angeles College
Winter Sports

Water Polo (Girls)

Thursday, February 13 @ LA Valley College
Girls Wrestling

TBD

Boys Wrestling

Saturday, February 23 @ Roybal
Basketball


Friday/Saturday, March 1 & 2 @ CSUDH & Roybal LC

Soccer



Friday/Saturday, March 1 & 2 @ Contreras LC

Spring Sports

Tennis (Boys)


Invitational – Thursday, May 9 @ Balboa Recreation Center

City - Friday, May 11 @ Balboa Recreation Center 

Diving



Wednesday, May 15 @ East Los Angeles College
Swimming


Friday, May 17 @ John Argue Stadium

Volleyball (Boys)

Saturday May 18 @ Venice HS
Golf (Boys)


Monday, May 20 @ Wilson Golf Course

Softball


TBD
Track



Thursday, May 23 @ Birmingham CC 

Baseball


Division III
Thursday, May 30 @ USC 4:00 PM





Division II
Saturday, June 1 @ Dodger Stadium, time TBD





Division I
Saturday, June 1 @ Dodger Stadium, time TBD
�








